

## **Change Order Request**

Project: 1923025-02 COR # 8.00

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

400 La Crosse Street Date: 2/11/2020

La Crosse, WI 54601

From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company To: Owner City of La Crosse

> 151 East Wilson Street, Suite 100 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Madison, WI 53703

PCO# 4 - BP-1 PR 01

Item #	Description	Vendor	Amount	
1	BP-1 PR 01	Fowler & Hammer, Inc.	(\$110.00)	
		Total For Change Order	(\$110.00)	

Approved By: City of La Crosse Signed: \_\_

DocuSigned by:

2/11/2020 | 3:25 PM CS Peter Linsmeier Submitted By: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Signed: -6867371012384A6..

DocuSigned by: 2/12/2020 | 4:39 PM CS Patrick Vos Accepted By: I & S Group, Inc. Signed: CE66D9E39AF4441...

BP-1 PR 01

Released: 12/13/19

Contractor Affected		Item #	Sheet/Spec	Change		actor Change	_ PR 01	
1	Fowler	1, 2	1A5-11, 1A6-11	Moved face of concrete infill 4"	\$	(110.00)	Contractor	Cost
	•			Tota	l= \$	(110.00)	Kish	0

## **Proposal Request**

**PROJECT:** (name and address)

La Crosse Center Expansion + Renovation

La Crosse, WI

**OWNER:** (name and address)

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction

Date:

**ARCHITECT:** (name and address)

I+S Group, Inc.

201 Main St Suite 1020

La Crosse, WI 54601

Architect's Project Number: 16-19990 Proposal Request Number: BP1 PR 01

Proposal Request Date:

**CONTRACTOR**: (name and address)

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company -

McFarland

4125 Terminal Drive, Suite 100

McFarland, WI 53558

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within seven (7) days or notify the Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.)

Item 1: Refer to Revised Plan Sheet 1A5-11 – Arena Upgrade Enlarged Plans and Elevations

a. Moved face of concrete infill 4".

Item 2: Refer to Revised Plan Sheet 1A6-11 – Arena Upgrade Details

a. Moved face of concrete infill 4".

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Pat Vos, Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE



313 Monitor Street La Crosse, WI 54603 Ph: (608)782-6849

## Change Request

Number: PCO 4

Phone:

Date: 12/20/19

Job: 19-LC-9019 LaX Center

To: Peter Linsmeier

KRAUS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION

4125 Terminal Drive

Suite 100

McFarland, WI 53558

Ph: (608)838-5416 Fax: (608)838-5445

Description: BP-1 PCO# 4

Source: Bulletin #4

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

BP-1, 3-A

Reduce the size of the concrete infill slab by 84SF or ~1CY of concrete and pumping.

Work performed by us:							
Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Price		
Concrete Slabs	Material	1.00	cyd	\$-110.00	\$-110.00		
				Subtotal:	\$-110.00		
				Subtotal:	\$-110.00		
				Total:	\$-110.00		
The schedule will be TBD.							
If you have any questions, please contact me at (608)782-6849.							

Submitted by: Mike Allen

FOWLER & HAMMER INC

Cc: File

Approved by:

Date:



151 East Wilson Street, Suite 100 Madison, WI 53703

## **Request For Proposal**

Project:	1923025-02 La Crosse Ce 400 La Crosse		ion & Ren	ovation		PCO #:	4
	La Crosse, W					Date:	12/16/2019
То:	Dave Mydy, Fowler & Hammer, Inc. Ryan Kent, Irwin Seating Company Kyle Thesing, Kish & Sons Electric, Inc.						
					Documents and a S ses are required wi		
					rein unless and unti ill provide the forma		
DESCRIP	TION OF PROP	OSAL:					
The archite	ect has released	BP-1 PR 0	1 dated 12	2.13.19. Ple	ease review and p	rovide pricing a	as necessary.
Thank you	<b>a</b> ŭ	BP-1	3-A	ADA CO	NCRETE ? RAIL	MODIFICATE	lows
REDUCI	元 丁州区	SIZE	01-	TH12	CONCRET	E INCIL	L SLATS.
	DEBUCT	84	SF /	2 1 64	CONCRET	ETE X	PUMPING
					DEDUCT	# 110	cc
Attachmen	ts:						
	ve reviewed the etion date.	PCO and a	cknowled	ge that it is	a "no change" iter	n and does not	affect our
Signed By:	D	17	Myly		Date:/	2-16-19	
Company i	Name: F	WLEN	X HA	AMMER.	INC		